EII				
	17.2019 IMEN DYN E201910000217			
Notice of Determination	OUNTY CLERK Appendix D			
D. / //	FK8N. DEPUTY			
 ✓ Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 	Public Agency: City of Fresno Department of Public Utilities, Utilities, Planning and Engineering Address: 2101 G Street, Building A Fresno, CA 93706 Contact: Patricia Diep			
 ⊠ County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street, 1st Floor 	Phone: (559) 621-1609 Lead Agency (if different from above):			
Fresno, CA 93721	Address:			
	Contact: Phone:			
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance v State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing Project Title: Recycled Water Distribution System, Southwe	house): 2014081078			
Project Legation (include country) City of Engage				
The state of the s				
Project Description: See attached.				
This is to advise that the City of Fresno (☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsi	has approved the above described project on ble Agency)			
June 13, 2019 and has made the following determination (Date)	ninations regarding the above described projects.			
 The project [☐ will ⋈ will not] have a significant 	effect on the environment.			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pre				
3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] made a				
 A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⋈ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [⋈ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
	•			

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of Fresno Development and Resource Management Department, 2600 Fresno Street, Room 3043, Fresno, California

Signature (Public Agency) Washer Congression Title: Date: 4/13/19 Date Received filing at OPR:

Title: Director of Public Utilities

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 18 2019

The City is proposing modifications to the previously approved recycled water distribution pipeline alignment as analyzed in the Recycled Water Distribution System, Southwest Quadrant Tiered Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND). In total, the refined pipeline alignments would result in an addition of approximately 4 miles of pipeline. The Tiered MND analyzed approximately 22 miles of pipeline which was reduced by approximately 1,600 feet with the revisions analyzed in the 2017 Addendum. Therefore, when compared to the original pipeline length analyzed of approximately 22 miles, and the reduction of 1,600 feet as part of the 2017 Addendum, an increase of 4 miles as part of this Addendum would result in a net increase of 3.70 miles or a 16.82 percent increase in overall pipeline length from the Tiered MND. The following describes the changes in detail.

The first additional segment would begin at the intersection of West Belmont Avenue and North Brawley Avenue where it would connect to segment SW 1B of the existing alignment. From there the segment would run south along North Brawley Avenue for approximately 1,800 feet before travelling east into Nielsen Basin for approximately 1,600 feet before terminating.

The second additional segment would connect to segment SW 1A of the existing alignment at the intersection of South Cornelia Avenue and West Madison Avenue and extend approximately 9,000 feet east along West Madison Avenue before terminating. The alignment would also extend north along South Valentine Avenue between West Madison Avenue and West Whitesbridge Avenue for approximately 2,500 feet. Lastly, the alignment would extend along West Whitesbridge Avenue for approximately 5,900 feet from 700 feet west of the intersection of South Valentine Avenue and West Whitesbridge Avenue to the intersection of South Hughes Avenue and West Whitesbridge Avenue where it would connect to the segment SW 1C2 of the existing alignment.

Installation of the pipelines along the refined alignments would be consistent with the construction considerations described in Chapter 1, Project Description, pages 1-8 through 1-11of the Tiered MND.



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		E201910000	217	
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2014081078		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF FRESNO			06/17/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E201910000217	
PROJECT TITLE				
RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, SOUTHWEST QUA	DRENT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF FRESNO			(559) 621-1609	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2600 FRESNO ST, 3RD FLOOR	FRESNO	CA	93721	
X Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	Other Special District	\$3,271.00 \$ \$2,354.75 \$ \$1,077.00 \$	0.00 0.00 0.00	
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt con	ру) 			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$1,112.00\$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00\$	50.00	
X Other NOTICE OF DETERMINATION		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit X Check Other 901030	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITL	E	
Nina Lopez Deputy Clerk				
Nina Lopez				